Filename: TIDA-00519_BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 11/12/2014 16:26:44
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
TIDA-00519 / UCC24630EVM-636
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB 1 Printed Circuit Board PWR636 Any

H12 1 Nut, Hex, 1/4" Thick, #4-40 HNSS440 B&F Fastener Supply
HS1 1 Heat Sink, TO-220 Vertical 9.52x19.05x19.05
mm
7173DG Aavid
J1 1 AC Receptacle, 2.5A, R/A, TH AC, Reception
14.5x15x22 mm
770W-X2/10 Qualtek Electronics Corporation
J2 1 Terminal Block, 2x1, 5.08mm, TH 12.16x8.8x12mm 20020110-H021A01LF FCI
J3 1 TERM BLOCK PLUG 2POS 5.08MM 20020006-H021B01LF FCI
L1 1 4.5mH Coupled inductor, 4.5 mH,  A, 0.05 ohm, TH TH, 19.3x13mm G144083LF GCI Technologies
L2 1 47.7uH Inductor, Toroid, 47.7 µH, 7 A, 0.04 ohm, TH TH, 14.5x8.5mm G144082LF GCI Technologies
Q1 1 100V MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 16A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm CSD19531Q5A Texas Instruments None
Q2 1 600V MOSFET, N-CH, 600 V, 0.12 A, SOT-223 SOT-223 BSP135H6327XTSA1 Infineon Technologies None
Q3 1 650V MOSFET, N-CH, 650V, 15A, TO-220 FullPAK TO-220 FullPAK SPA15N65C3 Infineon Technologies None
Q4, Q5 2 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 0.17A, SOT-23 SOT-23 2N7002-7-F Diodes Inc. None
R1, R2 2 1.00Meg RES, 1.00Meg ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12061M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R3 1 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R4 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RT0603DRE0710KL Yageo America
R5 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 1W, 2512 2512 CRCW251210K0FKEG Vishay-Dale
R6 1 2.00Meg RES, 2.00Meg ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12062M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 4.7 RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12064R70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 47.0 RES, 47.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 RC1206FR-0747RL Yageo America
R10 1 2.2k RES, 2.2k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 20.0k RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 0.15 RES, 0.15 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1210 1210 MCR25JZHFLR150 Rohm
R13 1 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080520K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 5.1k RES, 5.1k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06035K10JNEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 576k RES, 576k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805576KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R16, R20 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17 1 590k RES, 590 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603590KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 47k RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060347K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 18k RES, 18 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060318K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R21, R26 2 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R22 1 10.2k RES, 10.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 36.0k RES, 36.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0736KL Yageo America
R24 1 1.50 RES, 1.50, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031R50FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R27 2 10Meg RES, 10 M, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610M0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 5.1Meg RES, 5.1 M, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW12065M10JNEA Vishay-Dale
R29 1 2.00Meg RES, 2.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R30 1 115k RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603115KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R31 1 560k RES, 560 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07560KL Yageo America
R32 1 1.15Meg RES, 1.15 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031M15FKEA Vishay-Dale
T1 1 200 uH Transformer, 200 uH, TH TH, 40x32.4mm 750315092 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
TP1, TP2,
TP3, TP7,
TP9, TP13